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No. 22-576

CINDY ELLEN OCHOA, an individual,
Petitioner,

v.
PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP, et al.,

Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 20th day of January, 2023, send out 
from Omaha, NE 6 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF OF UPPER MIDWEST LAW CENTER AS AMICUS 
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF GRANTING THE PETITION in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served have 
been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

JAMES V. F. DICKEY
 Counsel of Record
DOUGLAS P. SEATON
UPPER MIDWEST LAW CENTER
8421 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 300
Golden Valley, MN 55426
James.Dickey@umlc.org
(612) 428-7002

To be filed for:

43330

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of January, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



For Petitioner: 

 

Sydney Paige Phillips, Atttorney 

Freedom Foundation 

P.O. Box 552 

Olympia, WA 98506 

Direct: (360) 956-3482 

Email: sphillips@freedomfoundation.com 

 

For Respondents Public Consulting Group and Public Partnerships LLC: 

 

Markus William Louvier, Attorney 

Evans, Craven & Lackie, PS 

818 W Riverside Avenue 

Suite 250 

Spokane, WA 99201 

Direct: 509-455-5200 

Email: mlouvier@ecl-law.com 

 

Scott Alan Flage, Attorney 

Evans, Craven & Lackie, PS 

818 W Riverside Avenue 

Suite 250 

Spokane, WA 99201 

Direct: 509-455-5200 

Email: sflage@ecl-law.com 

 

For Respondents Cheryl Strange and Jay Inslee: 

 

Susan Sackett DanPullo, Senior Counsel 

Washington State Office of the Attorney General 

Agriculture & Health Division 

7141 Cleanwater Drive SW 

P.O. Box 40109 

Olympia, WA 98504-0109 

Direct: 360-664-4173 

Email: susand1@atg.wa.gov 

 

Cheryl L. Wolfe, Assistant Attorney General 

Office of the Attorney General 

1116 W Riverside Avenue 

Suite 100 

Spokane, WA 99201 

Direct: 509-456-6391 

Email: cheryl.wolfe@atg.wa.gov 
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Alicia Orlena Young, Assistant Attorney General 

AGWA - Office of the Washington Attorney General (Olympia) 

P.O. Box 40100 

1125 Washington Street, SE 

Olympia, WA 98504-0100 

Direct: 360-586-2697 

Email: AliciaO@atg.wa.gov 
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